
2003 UCLA FOOTBALL ALPHABETICAL ROSTER 
 
No.   Name Pos  Ht  Wt  Age DOB  Yr  Exp  Hometown  High School/JC 
58  Amendola, Nick ILB 5-11 210 20 10/28/82 So.* 2V Fresno, CA Bullard 
56  Amundson, Matt DT 6-0 279 21 11/10/81 Jr.* 3V Newbury Park, CA Newbury Park 
43 *** Ball, Dave DE 6-6 269 22 01/04/81 Sr.* 4V Dixon, CA Dixon  
49 *** Ball, Mat DE 6-6 280 22 01/04/81 Sr.* 4V Dixon, CA Dixon  
73 * Blanton, Ed OT 6-9 334 20 10/23/82 So.* 2V Napa, CA Napa 
75 * Boschetti, Ryan DT 6-4 291 21 10/07/81 Sr. 1V San Mateo, CA San Mateo CC 
87 ** Bragg, Craig WR 6-2 191 21 03/15/82 Jr.* 3V San Jose, CA Bellarmine Prep 
32 *** Brant, Kevin FS 6-0 197 22 09/14/80 Sr.* 4V Bethesda, MD Walter Johnson  
37  Bright, Tommy SS 6-1 200 20 10/05/82 So.* 2V Upland, CA Damien 
21  Brown, Jebiaus CB 6-0 179 20 08/30/83 Fr.* 1V Milpitas, CA Milpitas 
92  Brown, Kevin DL 6-2 289 18 07/08/85 Fr. HS Carson, CA Poly 
19  Brown, Trey CB 5-11 192 18 03/01/85 Fr. HS Overland Park, KS Blue Valley NW 
18  Burgess, Xavier ILB 6-2 243 19 05/06/84 Fr.* 1V Atlanta, GA Grant Union 
8  Callahan, Brian QB 5-11 190 19 06/10/84 Fr.* 1V Danville, CA De La Salle 
12 ** Carey, Nick ILB 6-0 207 22 12/13/80 Sr.* 4V Valencia, CA Valencia 
89 * Carter, Keith TE 6-4 252 21 07/02/82 So.* 2V Downingtown, PA Downingtown 
15 * Cassel, Marcus CB 6-0 184 20 01/06/83 So.* 2V Carson, CA St. John Bosco 
54  Chai, Robert C 6-3 272 19 01/27/84 Fr.* 1V Newport Beach, CA Newport Harbor 
11 *** Chillar, Brandon OLB 6-3 232 20 10/21/82 Sr. 3V Carlsbad, CA Carlsbad 
6 ** Clark, Matthew CB 5-9 174 20 01/18/83 Jr. 2V Pacoima, CA Cleveland 
69 ** Clayton, Tyson OG 6-2 281 21 10/04/81 Sr.* 4V Bakersfield, CA Stockdale 
75 * Cleary, Robert OT 6-7 291 20 11/21/82 So.* 2V Canyon Lake, CA Temescal Canyon 
26  Cowan, Joe WR 6-4 201 18 09/15/84 Fr. HS Pico Rivera, CA St. John Bosco 
57  Davis, Bruce DE 6-3 227 18 09/02/85 Fr. HS Houston, TX Clear Creek 
50  Douglas, Edward LS 6-0 200 24 10/06/78 So. JC Oroville, CA Butte Community College  
40  Dragovic, Nikola FB 6-3 248 18 06/09/85 Fr. HS Vista, CA  Rancho Buena Vista 
21  Drew, Maurice RB 5-8 200 18 03/23/85 Fr. HS Antioch, CA De La Salle 
2 * Ebell, Tyler TB 5-9 180 20 06/04/83 So.* 2V Ventura, CA Ventura 
64 ** Efseaff, Eyoseph OG 6-3 288 21 08/05/82 Jr.* 3V Porterville, CA Monache 
24 ** Emanuel II, Ben FS 6-3 215 21 06/18/82 Jr.* 3V Friendswood, TX Clear Brook 
27  Eromo, Erdolo SS 5-11 185 22 07/17/81 Jr.* 1V Los Angeles, CA LA Southwest JC  
35 *** Faoa, Asi DE 6-4 275 22 01/24/81 Sr.* 4V Anaheim, CA Magnolia  
94  Gamarnik, Kevin K 6-0 161 18 02/05/85 Fr. HS Los Alamitos, CA Los Alamitos  
28  Garcia, Joe SS 6-0 178 18 11/19/84 Fr.* 1V Westminster, CA Los Alamitos 
93  Garcia, Robert DT 5-10 265 19 12/19/83 Fr.*  1V Pacoima, CA Kennedy 
96  Gates, Shane OLB 6-2 209 19 10/22/83 Fr.* 1V Quartz Hill, CA Quartz Hill 
85  Ghebreselassie, Alex WR 6-3 186 18 01/25/85 Fr. HS Chula Visa, CA Bonita Vista 
31 * Groves, J.D. FB 6-2 233 19 10/25/83 So. 1V Keizer, OR McNary 
81  Hair, J.J. TE 6-5 240 20 05/18/83 Fr.* 1V Mission Viejo, CA Capistrano Valley 
91  Harbour, Kevin DE 6-4 254 19 05/29/84 Fr.* 1V Los Angeles, CA Loyola 
27 *** Harris, Akil TB 6-0 207 22 12/11/80 Sr.* 4V Duarte, CA Monrovia 
28 * Harrison, Jason TB 5-10 205 20 01/31/83 So.* 2V San Jose, CA Gunderson 
41 * Havner, Spencer ILB 6-4 227 20 02/02/83 So.* 2V Nevada City, CA Nevada Union 
14  Horton, Chris S 6-2 192 18 12/29/84 Fr. HS Metairie, LA De La Salle 
67  Irvin, P.J. OL 6-4 286 18 01/01/85 Fr. HS Agoura Hills, CA Agoura 
10  James, Mil’Von DB 5-11 182 17 09/17/85 Fr. HS Los Angeles, CA Fremont 
57  Jondle, Riley LS     6-3 193 19 04/28/84 Fr.* 1V Long Beach, CA St. John Bosco 
70  Kearney, Scott DL  6-1 270 18 02/04/85 Fr. HS Palm Desert, CA Palm Desert 
22  Keyes, Dennis S 6-2 181 18 03/26/85 Fr. HS Canoga Park, CA Birmingham 
88 ** Kezirian, Blane TE 6-6 250 22 05/17/81 Sr.* 4V Woodland Hills, CA El Camino Real 
33  Kiley, Kristopher FB 6-0 249 19 01/20/84 So. TR Fairfax, VA Michigan State  
39  Kluwe, Chris P/PK 6-5 207 21 12/24/81 Jr.* 3V Seal Beach, CA Los Alamitos  
83  Lazarus, Jacques WR 6-2 201 21 03/06/82 So.* 2V Santa Monica, CA Palisades 
55 *** Lehmann, Shane OG 6-5 292 22 01/08/81 Sr.* 4V Corona, CA Corona   
77 *** Leisle, Rodney DT 6-3 289 22 02/05/81 Sr.* 4V Bakersfield, CA Ridgeview  
1  Lemau’u, Junior DL 6-5 258 18 02/04/85 Fr. HS Long Beach, CA Poly 
46 ** Lepisto, Garrett WR 6-1 194 22 07/17/81 Sr.* 4V Agoura Hills, CA Agoura 



19 * Lewis, Marcedes TE 6-6 251 19 05/19/84 So. 1V Long Beach, CA Poly  
42 *** Link, Dennis ILB 6-1 219 22 01/15/81 Sr.* 4V Long Beach, CA Poly 
9 * London, Justin ILB 6-1 232 19 08/22/84 So. 1V Roanoke, VA Northside 
31  Lorier, Benjamin ILB 5-11 218 21 05/16/82 Jr.* 1V Westlake Village, CA CSUN/Westlake HS 
44  Mangelsdorf, Mark FB 6-2 220 19 12/08/83 Fr.* 1V St. Louis, MO Chaminade  
59 * McCloskey, Mike C 6-4 273 20 11/24/82 So.* 2V Laguna Hills, CA Laguna Hills 
36  McNeal, Eric SS 6-2 210 19 01/13/84 Fr.* 1V Carson, CA Serra 
7  Medlock, Justin K/P 6-0 188 19 10/23/83 Fr.* 1V Fremont, CA Mission San Jose 
10  Mitchell, Brett WR 5-7 158 19 09/05/83 So.* 2V Altadena, CA St. Francis 
74 ** Mociler, Paul OL 6-5 294 21 06/30/82 Jr.* 3V La Mirada, CA St. John Bosco 
7 * Moore, Matt QB 6-4 184 19 08/09/84 So. 1V Valencia, CA Hart 
12  Moss, Idris WR 5-11 160 19 04/28/84 Fr.* 1V San Bernardino, CA Eisenhower 
61  Nitz, Jason C 6-2 286 20 01/13/83 So.* 2V Culver City, CA Culver City 
97 * Niusulu, C.J. DT 6-1 292 19 06/17/84 So. 1V Barstow, CA Barstow 
47 ** Norton, Pat FB 6-1 240 21 03/18/82 Jr.* 3V Saugus, CA Hart  
20 * Ohaeri, Nnamdi S 5-9 196 19 01/31/84 So. 1V San Bernardino, CA Aquinas 
14 * Olson, Drew QB 6-2 217 20 04/06/83 So. 1V Piedmont, CA Piedmont 
29  Oredugba, Olukayode DB 6-0 166 18 10/26/84 Fr. HS Santa Monica, CA Santa  Monica 
4 * Page, Jarrad SS 6-1 210 18 10/19/84 So. 1V San Leandro, CA San Leandro 
99  Patton, Thomas DT 6-3  270 19 03/19/84 Fr.* 1V Oakland, CA Oakland Tech 
82  Peddie, Will TE  6-5 266 19 10/25/83 Fr.* 1V La Jolla, CA La Jolla 
1 *** Perry, Tab WR 6-3 220 21 01/20/82 Sr. 3V Milpitas, CA Milpitas  
45  Pierre-Louis, Patrick ILB 5-11 223 21 03/28/82 Jr.* 1V Miramar, FL Glendale CC 
32  Pitre, Michael FB 6-1 243 18 01/03/85 Fr. HS Anaheim, CA El Modena 
71  Potasi, Alex OT 6-6 305 19 04/14/84 Fr.* 1V Carson, CA Narbonne 
95  Rauscher, Philip DL 6-3 249 18 06/02/85 Fr. HS Carlsbad, CA La Costa Canyon 
53  Reed, Leo LB 6-1 230 20 06/01/83 So.* JC Westlake, CA Westlake HS/Moorpark JC 
72  Rhodes, Jamaal OL 6-3 328   Fr. HS Los Angeles, CA Hamilton 
6 * Roenicke, Josh WR 6-3 185 21 08/04/82 So.* 2V Nevada City, CA Nevada Union 
51  Schon, Ryan ILB 6-1 217 21 08/23/82 So.* 2V San Jose, CA Mitty 
15 * Sciarra, John QB 6-1 192 20 11/25/82 So.* 2V La Canada, CA St. Francis 
52  Seigel, Steve OLB 6-1 233 20 06/27/83 So.* 2V Beverly Hills, CA Beverly Hills 
39  Shipp, David LB 6-1 195 18 04/08/85 Fr. HS Canyon Country, CA Valencia 
3 *** Short, Keith CB 5-10 182 22 09/06/81 Sr. 3V Irvine, CA Irvine 
18  Slater, Matt WR 6-0 182 17 09/09/85 Fr. HS Orange, CA Servite 
23  Smith, Antwuan WR 5-11 180 19 04/13/84 Fr. HS Clovis, CA Buchanan 
25 *** Smith, Ryan WR 6-3 215 23 03/12/80 Sr.* 4V Flower Mound, TX Marcus 
48  Snead, William LB 6-4 213 18 05/04/85 Fr. HS Oakland, CA Skyline 
86  Steck, Chris WR 6-1 208 19 11/06/83 Fr.* 1V Newhall, CA Hart 
48  Stephens, Jimmy FB 6-3 230 18 01/17/85 Fr. HS Torrance, CA Bishop Montgomery 
90  Sutherland, Noah DL 6-4 251 18 04/09/85 Fr. HS Virginia Beach, VA Kellam 
55 * Tautofi, David DE 6-2 265 22 01/22/81 Sr.* 2V Palolo, HI Fresno City College  
8 * Taylor, Junior WR 6-2 195 21 03/08/82 So. 1V Mesa, AZ Mesa 
98  Thompson, Charles DT 6-1 318 21 05/15/82 Jr.* TR Brea, CA Cal State Northridge 
25  Tomasello, Joe LS 5-11 216 20 06/14/83 Jr. JC Fresno, CA Fresno CC 
76 ** Vieira, Steven OT 6-6 300 21 01/22/82 Jr.* 3V Carlsbad, CA Carlsbad 
40 * Walker, Wesley OLB 6-2 225 19 06/30/84 So. 1V Diamond Bar, CA Bishop Amat 
17 ** Ware, Matt CB 6-3 223 20 12/02/82 Jr. 2V Malibu, CA Loyola 
33 ** Warfield, Tim ILB 6-2 234 21 07/01/82 Jr.* 3V Oceanside, CA Vista  
29 ** White Jr., Manuel TB 6-3 236 21 07/02/82 Jr.* 3V Canyon Country, CA Valencia  
47  Whittington, Aaron DE 6-3 186 18 08/15/85 Fr. HS St. Louis, MO Hazelwood East 
30  Williams, Derrick RB 5-10 206 18 04/22/85 Fr. HS Downey, CA St. John Bosco 
 (Ages as of first game - 9/6/03) 
(*under class indicates has used redshirt year; *next to uniform number indicates letters won) 
 



2003 UCLA FOOTBALL NUMERICAL ROSTER 
 
No.   Name Pos  Ht  Wt  Age DOB  Yr  Exp  Hometown  High School/JC 
1  Lemau’u, Junior DL 6-5 258 18 02/04/85 Fr. HS Long Beach, CA Poly 
1 *** Perry, Tab WR 6-3 220 21 01/20/82 Sr. 3V Milpitas, CA Milpitas  
2 * Ebell, Tyler TB 5-9 180 20 06/04/83 So.* 2V Ventura, CA Ventura 
3 *** Short, Keith CB 5-10 182 22 09/06/81 Sr. 3V Irvine, CA Irvine 
4 * Page, Jarrad SS 6-1 210 18 10/19/84 So. 1V San Leandro, CA San Leandro 
6 ** Clark, Matthew CB 5-9 174 20 01/18/83 Jr. 2V Pacoima, CA Cleveland 
6 * Roenicke, Josh WR 6-3 185 21 08/04/82 So.* 2V Nevada City, CA Nevada Union 
7 * Moore, Matt QB 6-4 184 19 08/09/84 So. 1V Valencia, CA Hart 
7  Medlock, Justin K/P 6-0 188 19 10/23/83 Fr.* 1V Fremont, CA Mission San Jose 
8 * Taylor, Junior WR 6-2 195 21 03/08/82 So. 1V Mesa, AZ Mesa 
8  Callahan, Brian QB 5-11 190 19 06/10/84 Fr.* 1V Danville, CA De La Salle 
9 * London, Justin ILB 6-1 232 19 08/22/84 So. 1V Roanoke, VA Northside 
10  James, Mil’Von DB 5-11 182 17 09/17/85 Fr. HS Los Angeles, CA Fremont 
10  Mitchell, Brett WR 5-7 158 19 09/05/83 So.* 2V Altadena, CA St. Francis 
11 *** Chillar, Brandon OLB 6-3 232 20 10/21/82 Sr. 3V Carlsbad, CA Carlsbad 
12 ** Carey, Nick ILB 6-0 207 22 12/13/80 Sr.* 4V Valencia, CA Valencia 
12  Moss, Idris WR 5-11 160 19 04/28/84 Fr.* 1V San Bernardino, CA Eisenhower 
14 * Olson, Drew QB 6-2 217 20 04/06/83 So. 1V Piedmont, CA Piedmont 
14  Horton, Chris S 6-2 192 18 12/29/84 Fr. HS Metairie, LA De La Salle 
15 * Cassel, Marcus CB 6-0 184 20 01/06/83 So.* 2V Carson, CA St. John Bosco 
15 * Sciarra, John QB 6-1 192 20 11/25/82 So.* 2V La Canada, CA St. Francis 
17 ** Ware, Matt CB 6-3 223 20 12/02/82 Jr. 2V Malibu, CA Loyola 
18  Burgess, Xavier ILB 6-2 243 19 05/06/84 Fr.* 1V Atlanta, GA Grant Union 
18  Slater, Matt WR 6-0 182 17 09/09/85 Fr. HS Orange, CA Servite 
19 * Lewis, Marcedes TE 6-6 251 19 05/19/84 So. 1V Long Beach, CA Poly  
19  Brown, Trey CB 5-11 192 18 03/01/85 Fr. HS Overland Park, KS Blue Valley NW 
20 * Ohaeri, Nnamdi S 5-9 196 19 01/31/84 So. 1V San Bernardino, CA Aquinas 
21  Drew, Maurice RB 5-8 200 18 03/23/85 Fr. HS Antioch, CA De La Salle 
21  Brown, Jebiaus CB 6-0 179 20 08/30/83 Fr.* 1V Milpitas, CA Milpitas 
22  Keyes, Dennis S 6-2 181 18 03/26/85 Fr. HS Canoga Park, CA Birmingham 
23  Smith, Antwuan WR 5-11 180 19 04/13/84 Fr. HS Clovis, CA Buchanan 
24 ** Emanuel II, Ben FS 6-3 215 21 06/18/82 Jr.* 3V Friendswood, TX Clear Brook 
25 *** Smith, Ryan WR 6-3 215 23 03/12/80 Sr.* 4V Flower Mound, TX Marcus 
25  Tomasello, Joe LS 5-11 216 20 06/14/83 Jr. JC Fresno, CA Fresno CC 
26  Cowan, Joe WR 6-4 201 18 09/15/84 Fr. HS Pico Rivera, CA St. John Bosco 
27 *** Harris, Akil TB 6-0 207 22 12/11/80 Sr.* 4V Duarte, CA Monrovia 
27  Eromo, Erdolo SS 5-11 185 22 07/17/81 Jr.* 1V Los Angeles, CA LA Southwest JC  
28  Garcia, Joe SS 6-0 178 18 11/19/84 Fr.* 1V Westminster, CA Los Alamitos 
28 * Harrison, Jason TB 5-10 205 20 01/31/83 So.* 2V San Jose, CA Gunderson 
29 ** White Jr., Manuel TB 6-3 236 21 07/02/82 Jr.* 3V Canyon Country, CA Valencia  
29  Oredugba, Olukayode DB 6-0 166 18 10/26/84 Fr. HS Santa Monica, CA Santa  Monica 
30  Williams, Derrick RB 5-10 206 18 04/22/85 Fr. HS Downey, CA St. John Bosco 
31 * Groves, J.D. FB 6-2 233 19 10/25/83 So. 1V Keizer, OR McNary 
31  Lorier, Benjamin ILB 5-11 218 21 05/16/82 Jr.* 1V Westlake Village, CA CSUN/Westlake HS 
32 *** Brant, Kevin FS 6-0 197 22 09/14/80 Sr.* 4V Bethesda, MD Walter Johnson  
32  Pitre, Michael FB 6-1 243 18 01/03/85 Fr. HS Anaheim, CA El Modena 
33 ** Warfield, Tim ILB 6-2 234 21 07/01/82 Jr.* 3V Oceanside, CA Vista  
33  Kiley, Kristopher FB 6-0 249 19 01/20/84 So. TR Fairfax, VA Michigan State  
35 *** Faoa, Asi DE 6-4 275 22 01/24/81 Sr.* 4V Anaheim, CA Magnolia  
36  McNeal, Eric SS 6-2 210 19 01/13/84 Fr.* 1V Carson, CA Serra 
37  Bright, Tommy SS 6-1 200 20 10/05/82 So.* 2V Upland, CA Damien 
39  Kluwe, Chris P/PK 6-5 207 21 12/24/81 Jr.* 3V Seal Beach, CA Los Alamitos  
39  Shipp, David LB 6-1 195 18 04/08/85 Fr. HS Canyon Country, CA Valencia 
40 * Walker, Wesley OLB 6-2 225 19 06/30/84 So. 1V Diamond Bar, CA Bishop Amat 
40  Dragovic, Nikola FB 6-3 248 18 06/09/85 Fr. HS Vista, CA  Rancho Buena Vista 
41 * Havner, Spencer ILB 6-4 227 20 02/02/83 So.* 2V Nevada City, CA Nevada Union 
42 *** Link, Dennis ILB 6-1 219 22 01/15/81 Sr.* 4V Long Beach, CA Poly 



43 *** Ball, Dave DE 6-6 269 22 01/04/81 Sr.* 4V Dixon, CA Dixon 
44  Mangelsdorf, Mark FB 6-2 220 19 12/08/83 Fr.* 1V St. Louis, MO Chaminade  
45  Pierre-Louis, Patrick ILB 5-11 223 21 03/28/82 Jr.* 1V Miramar, FL Glendale CC 
46 ** Lepisto, Garrett WR 6-1 194 22 07/17/81 Sr.* 4V Agoura Hills, CA Agoura 
47 ** Norton, Pat FB 6-1 240 21 03/18/82 Jr.* 3V Saugus, CA Hart  
47  Whittington, Aaron DE 6-3 186 18 08/15/85 Fr. HS St. Louis, MO Hazelwood East 
48  Snead, William LB 6-4 213 18 05/04/85 Fr. HS Oakland, CA Skyline 
48  Stephens, Jimmy FB 6-3 230 18 01/17/85 Fr. HS Torrance, CA Bishop Montgomery 
49 *** Ball, Mat DE 6-6 280 22 01/04/81 Sr.* 4V Dixon, CA Dixon  
50  Douglas, Edward LS 6-0 200 24 10/06/78 So. JC Oroville, CA Butte Community College  
51  Schon, Ryan ILB 6-1 217 21 08/23/82 So.* 2V San Jose, CA Mitty 
52  Seigel, Steve OLB 6-1 233 20 06/27/83 So.* 2V Beverly Hills, CA Beverly Hills 
53  Reed, Leo LB 6-1 230 20 06/01/83 So.* JC Westlake, CA Westlake HS/Moorpark JC 
54  Chai, Robert C 6-3 272 19 01/27/84 Fr.* 1V Newport Beach, CA Newport Harbor 
55 *** Lehmann, Shane OG 6-5 292 22 01/08/81 Sr.* 4V Corona, CA Corona   
55 * Tautofi, David DE 6-2 265 22 01/22/81 Sr.* 2V Palolo, HI Fresno City College  
56  Amundson, Matt DT 6-0 279 21 11/10/81 Jr.* 3V Newbury Park, CA Newbury Park 
57  Davis, Bruce DE 6-3 227 18 09/02/85 Fr. HS Houston, TX Clear Creek 
57  Jondle, Riley LS     6-3 193 19 04/28/84 Fr.* 1V Long Beach, CA St. John Bosco 
58  Amendola, Nick ILB 5-11 210 20 10/28/82 So.* 2V Fresno, CA Bullard 
59 * McCloskey, Mike C 6-4 273 20 11/24/82 So.* 2V Laguna Hills, CA Laguna Hills 
61  Nitz, Jason C 6-2 286 20 01/13/83 So.* 2V Culver City, CA Culver City 
64 ** Efseaff, Eyoseph OG 6-3 288 21 08/05/82 Jr.* 3V Porterville, CA Monache 
67  Irvin, P.J. OL 6-4 286 18 01/01/85 Fr. HS Agoura Hills, CA Agoura 
69 ** Clayton, Tyson OG 6-2 281 21 10/04/81 Sr.* 4V Bakersfield, CA Stockdale 
70  Kearney, Scott DL  6-1 270 18 02/04/85 Fr. HS Palm Desert, CA Palm Desert 
71  Potasi, Alex OT 6-6 305 19 04/14/84 Fr.* 1V Carson, CA Narbonne 
72  Rhodes, Jamaal OL 6-3 328   Fr. HS Los Angeles, CA Hamilton 
73 * Blanton, Ed OT 6-9 334 20 10/23/82 So.* 2V Napa, CA Napa 
74 ** Mociler, Paul OL 6-5 294 21 06/30/82 Jr.* 3V La Mirada, CA St. John Bosco 
75 * Boschetti, Ryan DT 6-4 291 21 10/07/81 Sr. 1V San Mateo, CA San Mateo CC 
75 * Cleary, Robert OT 6-7 291 20 11/21/82 So.* 2V Canyon Lake, CA Temescal Canyon 
76 ** Vieira, Steven OT 6-6 300 21 01/22/82 Jr.* 3V Carlsbad, CA Carlsbad 
77 *** Leisle, Rodney DT 6-3 289 22 02/05/81 Sr.* 4V Bakersfield, CA Ridgeview  
81  Hair, J.J. TE 6-5 240 20 05/18/83 Fr.* 1V Mission Viejo, CA Capistrano Valley 
82  Peddie, Will TE  6-5 266 19 10/25/83 Fr.* 1V La Jolla, CA La Jolla 
83  Lazarus, Jacques WR 6-2 201 21 03/06/82 So.* 2V Santa Monica, CA Palisades 
85  Ghebreselassie, Alex WR 6-3 186 18 01/25/85 Fr. HS Chula Visa, CA Bonita Vista 
86  Steck, Chris WR 6-1 208 19 11/06/83 Fr.* 1V Newhall, CA Hart 
87 ** Bragg, Craig WR 6-2 191 21 03/15/82 Jr.* 3V San Jose, CA Bellarmine Prep 
88 ** Kezirian, Blane TE 6-6 250 22 05/17/81 Sr.* 4V Woodland Hills, CA El Camino Real 
89 * Carter, Keith TE 6-4 252 21 07/02/82 So.* 2V Downingtown, PA Downingtown 
90  Sutherland, Noah DL 6-4 251 18 04/09/85 Fr. HS Virginia Beach, VA Kellam 
91  Harbour, Kevin DE 6-4 254 19 05/29/84 Fr.* 1V Los Angeles, CA Loyola 
92  Brown, Kevin DL 6-2 289 18 07/08/85 Fr. HS Carson, CA Poly 
93  Garcia, Robert DT 5-10 265 19 12/19/83 Fr.*  1V Pacoima, CA Kennedy 
94  Gamarnik, Kevin K 6-0 161 18 02/05/85 Fr. HS Los Alamitos, CA Los Alamitos  
95  Rauscher, Philip DL 6-3 249 18 06/02/85 Fr. HS Carlsbad, CA La Costa Canyon 
96  Gates, Shane OLB 6-2 209 19 10/22/83 Fr.* 1V Quartz Hill, CA Quartz Hill 
97 * Niusulu, C.J. DT 6-1 292 19 06/17/84 So. 1V Barstow, CA Barstow 
98  Thompson, Charles DT 6-1 318 21 05/15/82 Jr.* TR Brea, CA Cal State Northridge 
99  Patton, Thomas DT 6-3  270 19 03/19/84 Fr.* 1V Oakland, CA Oakland Tech 
 (Ages as of first game - 9/6/03) 
(*under class indicates has used redshirt year; *next to uniform number indicates letters won) 
 
 


